Date of Receipt of SEC
approval TBA

Amendment(s)

Article
No. From To

Seventh

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock is Two
Billion Pesos (P 2,000,000,000.00) in lawful money
of the Philippines, divided into the following classes
of shares: a. One Billion Nine Hundred Ninety Million
(1,990,000,000) Common Shares with a par value of
One Peso ( P 1.00) per share; b. Ten Million
(10,000,000) non-voting, non-convertible,
redeemable Preferred Shares with a par value of
One Peso ( P 1.00) per share.

SEVENTH:: That the authorized capital stock is Three
Billion Five Hundred Million Pesos (P
3,500,000,000.00) in lawful money of the Philippines,
divided into the following classes of shares: a. Three
Billion Four Hundred Ninety Million (3,490,000,000)
Common Shares with the par value of One Peso ( P
1.00) per share; b. Ten Million (10,000,000) non-voting,
convertible, redeemable Preferred Shares with a par
value of One Peso ( P1.00) per share.

Rationale for the amendment(s)

The amendment of the Seventh Article of the Articles of Incorporation is to accommodate additional subscriptions to the